HAND + FIRE

WHOLESALE AGREEMENT

INTERESTED PARTY agrees to the wholesale purchase of Hand + Fire products at 40% off retail price per product for resale. Hand + Fire is not responsible for client sales of wholesale products. Return orders or exchanges will not be granted unless agreed upon by Hand + Fire on a case-to-case basis. INTERESTED PARTY is responsible for a non-refundable deposit of 50% for items upon agreement date, which upon completion date (approximately 8-10 weeks from contract sign date) will be put towards the wholesale order total. If INTERESTED PARTY backs out of this agreement for any reason, the 50% non-refundable deposit will remain with Hand + Fire to cover losses. INTERESTED PARTY is responsible for packaging and shipping costs associated with delivery through the United States Postal Service upon completion of Hand + Fire wholesale products. Hand + Fire will provide packaging and shipping costs upon completion of all items and the cost will be added to the remaining 50% owed. INTERESTED PARTY must forward the remaining payment before shipment is made. INTERESTED PARTY agrees to retain all original product names (including finish names) of all purchased Hand + Fire wares unless explicit permission is granted by Hand + Fire for an approved name change for marketing purposes only. INTERESTED PARTY agrees to the full order purchase of wholesaling the following: wholesale table inserted here (+ shipment calculated upon completion) of Hand + Fire wares with a 50% down deposit.

HAND + FIRE

104 N STORIE STREET

P.O. BOX #245

WALLOWA OREGON

97885

handandfire@gmail.com